
TV 10 OLÜMPIASTARTI 
   Võru ja Põlva maakonna I etapp

28.jaanuaril 2009 Võru Spordikeskuses

T+PV 1995.-1996.a.s. T+PN  1997.a. ja nooremad

Võru
koht

Põlva
koht Koht Võistleja Sünniaeg Kool tulemus finaal

PV 60m
1 1 Ben-Ruuben Kaljuvee 13.04.1995 Põlva ÜG 07,98 08,03
2 2 Karl-Tõnis Truup Orava PK 08,27 08,27

1 3 Karl Ossis                                 1995 Antsla G 08,28 08,35
2 4 Jürgen Kolk             1996 Võru Kesklinna G 08,63 08,55

3 5 Lennart Heinoja 30.06.1996 Põlva ÜG 08,65 08,59
3 6 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 08,69 08,62
4 7 Martin Zahkna         1995 Võru Kesklinna G 08,81 08,72
5 8 Hendrik Variko 19.04.95 Osula PK 08,71 08,74
6 9 Ranet Kikkas        1995 Võru Kesklinna G 08,82 08,84

4 10 Janar Säinas 1995 Tilsi PK 08,92 08,86
5 11 Taavi Hints   Ruusa PK 08,98 08,97
6 12 Sander Tensing Räpina ÜG 09,02 09,03

7 13 Maikel Varend                                 1995 Antsla G 08,85
8 14 Helger Pikk 1996 Parksepa KK 09,07

7 15 Heiko Marjapuu 17.06.95 Tilsi PK 09,09
9 16 Raigo Põhjala 25.06.95 Osula PK 09,10
10 17 Reiko Gregor Ruuda Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,24
11 18 Reiko Matvere          1996 Võru Kesklinna G 09,26
12 19 Kaspar Uibopuu                              1995 Antsla G 09,27
13 20 Henri Variko 19.06.96 Osula PK 09,34
14 21 Ats Allas                 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 09,35
15 22 Ott Asi 1996 Parksepa KK 09,35
16 23 Hardi Kaiv 17.08.96 Võru I PK 09,41
17 24 Sander Leier 1995 09,46

8 25 Maksim Rjurikov Räpina ÜG 09,47
9 26 Kert Hüdsi Räpina ÜG 09,49

18 27 Karl Kull 1996 Parksepa KK 09,53
19 28 Sander Saks                26.02.96 Võru Kesklinna G 09,54
20 29 Veiko Maidla 10.08.95 Osula PK 09,57
21 30 Sten Talisaar          1996 Võru Kesklinna G 09,67
22 31 Markus Süüden 1996 Parksepa KK 09,71
23 32 Tauri Haabma 13.09.95 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,79

10 33 Reio Härm 1996 Räpina ÜG 09,83
24 34 Kevin Ojaots 22.04.96 Osula PK 09,84
25 35 Kaarel Käos 1995 Parksepa KK 10,06
26 36 Jevgeni Tšrnakasov Võru Vene G 10,13
27 37 Karl Urbanik        1995 Antsla G 10,20
28 38 Kert Metsaots 21.10.96 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,37

TN 60m
1 1 Anna-Lisete Kukk 1997 Parksepa KK 09,10 08,97
2 2 Kristiin Kulpson 1997 Parksepa KK 09,16 09,21
3 3 Hanna-Mai Vaikla   1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,26 09,28
4 4 Keril Kahr                1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,45 09,39
5 5 Kristin Saua 1998 Parksepa KK 09,59 09,80

1 6 Anna Simga 14.03.1997 Põlva ÜG 09,87 09,87
6 7 Karmen Dräbsinski                   1997 Antsla G 09,70 09,99

2 8 Diana Heering Räpina ÜG 10,05 10,09
3 9 Mairit Laine Räpina ÜG 10,13 10,12
4 10 Esme Kergand Räpina ÜG 10,42 10,34
5 11 Ave Blohhin 1997 Tilsi PK 10,34 10,38



6 12 Elisandra Jõks Räpina ÜG 10,53 10,73
7 13 Kristel-Liis Jõendi 26.05.97 Osula PK 09,84
8 14 Leanika Laanisto                       1997 Antsla G 09,97
9 15 Siret Bugajev 1997 Parksepa KK 10,02
10 16 Merilin Koppel 11.08.98 Puiga PK 10,07
11 17 Stefania Vissel 24.03.1999 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,14
12 18 Merlin Ojaots 27.10.98 Osula PK 10,27
13 19 Kaisa Kängsepp 18.01.97 Osula PK 10,42
14 20 Alandra Minka 19.04.99 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,44
15 21 Kristin Avans 26.09.97 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,56
16 22 Kätlin Siirak         1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,64
17 23 Keithi Lepla 27.10.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,70
18 24 Kristiina Tuulas                         1998 Antsla G 10,70
19 25 Gerda Metsma 10.07.99 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,71

7 26 Kaili Piirimaa 1997 Tilsi PK 10,80
20 27 Hanna Mõttus 06.02.99 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,84
21 28 Kairin Lõvi 27.06.98 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,91
22 29 Epp Heliste 13.03.99 Võru I PK 11,01
23 30 Katriin Männiste 07.11.98 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 11,18
24 31 Regiina Ruusmäe 06.08.98 Puiga PK 12,01

TV kaugus
1 1 Õilme Võro 1996 Parksepa KK 4.53
2 2 Mari-Liis Tulev 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 4.50

1 3 Kristin Raudla 12.04.1996 Vastse-Kuuste PK 4.45
2 4 Merli Ilves Orava PK 4.38
3 5 Krete Junson Räpina ÜG 4.28
4 6 Grete Sikk 14.11996 Põlva ÜG 4.26
5 7 Anette Kõiv Räpina ÜG 4.26
6 8 Liis Punnek Räpina ÜG 4.22

3 9 Kristiina Ilves 15.03.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.03
4 10 Merilin Salundi                         1995 Antsla G 4.03
5 11 Karoliine-Ireene Bugajev 1995 Parksepa KK 3.97

7 12 Eleri Galka Räpina ÜG 3.89
8 13 Anett Simga 08.01996 Põlva ÜG 3.88

6 14 Merlin Aasa 01.05.96 Võru Kesklinna G 3.85
7 15 Isebell Helimets    1995 Võru Kesklinna G 3.79

9 16 Dora Uibo 26.03.1996 Põlva ÜG 3.79
10 17 Kaisa Vaher Räpina ÜG 3.75
11 18 Jessika Roger 10.04.1995 Põlva ÜG 3.72

8 19 Sirelyn Pommer 23.10.96 Osula PK 3.61
12 20 Kristin Liivago 307.1995 Põlva ÜG 3.48

9 21 Veelika Piirioja 30.10.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.32
10 22 Anet Plakso 05.05.96 Osula PK 3.16
11 23 Elis Kannimäe                               1996 Antsla G 3.16
12 24 Karoliina Kopli                        1996 Antsla G 3.15
13 25 Piia Parker 16.03.96 Osula PK 3.06

PN 60m
1 1 Allan Katzmasov    1997 Võru Kesklinna G 08,73 08,68
2 2 Janno Schmidt 1.01.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,41 09,10
3 3 Robert Kendra         1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,26 09,35
4 4 Lars Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,34 09,38
5 5 Georg Mattias Daniel 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,42 09,38

1 6 Taavi Toim Räpina ÜG 09,35 09,42
6 7 Kaspar Raudhein                      1998 Antsla G 09,46 09,59

2 8 Kaarel Uudmäe 1997 Tilsi PK 09,55 09,68
3 9 Andry Aust 14.061997 Põlva ÜG 09,57 09,69
4 10 Märt Hüdsi Räpina ÜG 09,83 09,87
5 11 Martin Kärblane 23.05.1997 Põlva ÜG 09,82 09,88
6 12 Tauno Ploompuu 25.03.1997 Põlva ÜG 09,79

7 13 Priit Paeglis                                   1997 Antsla G 09,56
8 14 Gail Kikkas 1997 Parksepa KK 09,60
9 15 Grishnakh Trolla 1997 Parksepa KK 09,69
10 16 Robin Talisaar          1997 Võru Kesklinna G 09,95



7 17 Nalong-Norman Seeba 26.06.1997 Põlva ÜG 09,99
11 18 Ottomar Ojaveer 05.07.97 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,03
12 19 Raimon Vink 13.02.98 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10,03
13 20 Karl Uiboleht                           1998 Antsla G 10,10
14 21 Rünno Rajamäe                             1997 Antsla G 10,11

8 22 Maksim Pispanen 1997 Tilsi PK 10,15
15 23 Aleksander Promvalds 05.02.97 Osula PK 10,18
16 24 Jarl Teesalu 10.05.97 Võru Kesklinna G 10,23
17 25 Sepo Plangi              1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,24
18 26 Atso Tappo 18.03.97 Osula PK 10,25
19 27 Timo Lesin                                   1999 Antsla G 10,30
20 28 Priit Peedel                                   1999 Antsla G 10,33
21 29 Karl-Kristjan Kari 03.07.97 Osula PK 10,38
22 30 Marko Orlov            1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,38
23 31 Jürgen Külm            1997 Võru Kesklinna G 10,45
24 32 Indrek Nummert                           1998 Antsla G 10,47
25 33 Rayan Aripman                          1998 Antsla G 10,49
26 34 Karl-Martin Munski 05.11.98 Võru Kesklinna G 10,52
27 35 Riko Pedaja                                 1998 Antsla G 10,76
28 36 Egon Nurm 19.03.98 Osula PK 10,99
29 37 Randel Konnula 02.08.97 Osula PK 11,11

PN kuul
1 1 Allan Katzmasov    1997 Võru Kesklinna G 9.42

1 2 Karl-Erik Uibo 1998 Põlva ÜG 8.60
2 3 Andry Aust 14.061997 Põlva ÜG 7.96

2 4 Christian Kalm         1997 Võru Kesklinna G 7.92
3 5 Märt Hüdsi Räpina ÜG 7.57

6 Kaarel Uudmäe 1997 Tilsi PK 7.40
3 7 Janno Schmidt 1.01.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 7.25
4 8 Lars Johannes Sissas 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 7.03
5 9 Georg Mattias Daniel 1997 Võru Kesklinna G 7.01
6 10 Sepo Plangi              1997 Võru Kesklinna G 6.99
7 11 Brain Põldsepp                        1997 Antsla G 6.75
8 12 Marko Orlov            1997 Võru Kesklinna G 6.74
9 13 Raimond Vink 13.02.98 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.70
10 14 Randel Konnula 02.08.97 Osula PK 6.68
11 15 Karel Kutsar 18.01.1997 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 6.62
12 16 Gail Kikkas 1997 Parksepa KK 6.39
13 17 Grishnakh Trolla 1997 Parksepa KK 6.20

4 18 Maksim Pispanen 1997 Tilsi PK 6.06
14 19 Rünno Rajamäe                             1997 Antsla G 6.02
15 20 Priit Paeglis                                   1997 Antsla G 6.01
16 21 Atso Tappo 18.03.97 Osula PK 5.95
17 22 Robert Kendra         1997 Võru Kesklinna G 5.90
18 23 Aleksander Promvalds 05.02.97 Osula PK 5.46
19 24 Karl-Kristjan Kari 03.07.97 Osula PK 5.36
20 25 Egon Nurm 19.03.98 Osula PK 5.15
21 26 Jarl Teesalu 10.05.97 Võru Kesklinna G 5.14
22 27 Ottomar Ojaveer 05.07.97 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 5.01

5 28 Taavi Toim Räpina ÜG 4.70
v.v. Endrik Laanemaa 06.02.97 Tartu Kunstigümnaasium 7.08

TV 60m
1 1 Mari-Liis Tulev 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 08,86 08,78
2 2 Õilme Võro 1996 Parksepa KK 08,83 08,88

1 3 Grete Sikk 14.11996 Põlva ÜG 08,89 08,88
2 4 Anett Simga 08.01996 Põlva ÜG 08,99 08,89

3 5 Merilin Salundi                         1995 Antsla G 09,03 09,00
4 6 Laura Moltsaar 1995 Võru Kesklinna G 09,08 09,17

3 7 Merli Ilves Orava PK 09,37 09,18
5 8 Kristiina Ilves 15.03.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,17 09,21

4 9 Anette Kõiv Räpina ÜG 09,43 09,28
6 10 Veelika Piirioja 30.10.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09,20 09,31

5 11 Liis Punnek Räpina ÜG 09,28 09,39



7 12 Krete Junson Räpina ÜG 09,30
7 13 Isebell Helimets    1995 Võru Kesklinna G 09,34
8 14 Riin Liivaoja 02.05.95 Vastseliina G 09,42

8 15 Kaisa Vaher Räpina ÜG 09,51
9 16 Sirelyn Pommer 23.10.96 Osula PK 09,51

9 17 Mergit Marjapuu 1996 Tilsi PK 09,56
10 18 Dora Uibo 26.03.1996 Põlva ÜG 09,60

10 19 Heelika Pärn                             1995 Antsla G 09,66
11 20 Merlin Aasa 01.05.96 Võru Kesklinna G 09,68

11 21 Eleri Galka Räpina ÜG 09,73
12 22 Karoliine-Ireene Bugajev 1995 Parksepa KK 09,78
13 23 Karoliina Kopli                        1996 Antsla G 10,08
14 24 Piia Parker 16.03.96 Osula PK 10,16
15 25 Maria Ojakäär 1996 Võru I PK 10,18
16 26 Elis Kannimäe                               1996 Antsla G 10,21
17 27 Anet Plakso 05.05.96 Osula PK 10,43

PV kaugus
1 1 Ben-Ruuben Kaljuvee 13.04.95 Põlva ÜG 5.64
2 2 Karl-Tõnis Truup Orava PK 5.14

1 3 Karl Ossis                                 1995 Antsla G 4.99
2 4 Maikel Varend                                 1995 Antsla G 4.94
3 5 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 4.83

3 6 Lennart Heinoja 30.06.96 Põlva ÜG 4.72
4 7 Sander Saks                26.02.96 Võru Kesklinna G 4.68

4 8 Janar Säinas 1995 Tilsi PK 4.51
5 9 Martin Zahkna         1995 Võru Kesklinna G 4.46
6 10 Ranet Kikkas        1995 Võru Kesklinna G 4.45
7 11 Jürgen Kolk             1996 Võru Kesklinna G 4.45
8 12 Hendrik Variko 19.04.95 Osula PK 4.45
9 13 Raigo Põhjala 25.06.95 Osula PK 4.37

5 14 Kert Hüdsi Räpina ÜG 4.32
6 15 Taavi Hints   Ruusa PK 4.32

10 16 Helger Pikk 1996 Parksepa KK 4.29
11 17 Sander Leier 1995 4.19

7 18 Heiko Marjapuu 1995 Tilsi PK 4.02
8 19 Sander Tensing Räpina ÜG 3.97

12 20 Timo Kuus 5.07.1996 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.96
13 21 Ott Asi 1996 Parksepa KK 3.94
14 22 Ats Allas                 1996 Võru Kesklinna G 3.92

9 23 Maksim Rjurikov Räpina ÜG 3.91
15 24 Reiko Matvere          1996 Võru Kesklinna G 3.88
16 25 Markus Süüden 1996 Parksepa KK 3.79
17 26 Karl Kull 1996 Parksepa KK 3.73
18 27 Reiko Gregor Ruuda Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.69
19 28 Sten Talisaar          1996 Võru Kesklinna G 3.69
20 29 Hardi Kaiv 17.08.96 Võru I PK 3.66
21 30 Kaarel Käos 1995 Parksepa KK 3.66
22 31 Tauri Haabma 13.09.95 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.63
23 32 Kaspar Uibopuu                              1995 Antsla G 3.63
24 33 Jevgeni Tšernokozov 1996 Võru Vene G 3.61
25 34 Veiko Maidla 10.08.95 Osula PK 3.60
26 35 Henri Variko 19.06.96 Osula PK 3.59
27 36 Kevin Ojaots 22.04.96 Osula PK 3.54
28 37 Kert Metsaots 21.10.96 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 3.31
29 38 Karl Urbanik        1995 Antsla G 3.29


